Notice of Qualification of Veteran Owned Small Business (VOSB)
Vendor Preference

IFB # TS-24-12
Axis Cameras

GNM HOUGH, INC has qualified for Veteran Owned Small Business Vendor

CITY COMMISSION Preference as a VETERAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS according to the policy
) described in City Ordinance 35.37 MILITARY VETERAN’S PREFERENCE. The

QZQY%E Castillo policy states thata VETERAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS VENDOR that qualifies
shall have an option to submit another bid which is at least 1% lower than the lowest

954-450-1020 . )
acastillo@ppines.com responsive bld/quOte-

Under the City’s policy, in order to win the award for TS-24-12, the second bid from

Thomas Good, Jr GNM HOUGH, INC must be at least 1% lower than the lowest bid. The lowest bid
VICE MAYOR submitted for the qualifying line item is:
DISTRICT 1

954-450-1030
tgood@ppines.com

Jay D. Schwartz
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 2
954-450-1030
jschwartz@ppines.com

Maria Rodriguez
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 3
954-450-1030

mrodriguez@ppines.com

Michael Hernandez
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 4
954-450-1030

mihernandez@ppines.co
m

Charles F. Dodge
CITY MANAGER
954-450-1040
cdodge@ppines.com

City of Pembroke Pines | 601 City Center Way | Pembroke Pines, FL 33025
954-450-1060 | www.ppines.com



# Items QTY |Unit  of | Price per | Vendor | Total Cost
Measure Unit Notes

1 Axis Camera

#1-1 | QI808-LE (12-48mm) 16 Each $1,446.10 | N/A $23,137.60

2 Axis Camera

#2-1 | P3738-PLE 16 Each $1,340.25 | N/A $21,444.00

GNM Hough, INC has until 12:00 p.m., Monday, November 25, 2024, to submit this form to Byron Grand-
Paez, Purchasing Manager, at bgrandapaez@ppines.com

X I choose to submit a second bid of:
# Items QTY | Unit of | Price Vendor | Total Cost
Measure per Notes
Unit

1 Axis Camera

#1-1 | QI808-LE (12-48mm) 16 Each $1,431.50 | N/A $22,904.00
2 Axis Camera

#2-1 | P3738-PLE 16 Each $1,326.50 | N/A $21,224.00

I choose to decline the opportunity to submit a second bid for this project.

Address: 100 Shoreline Drive, Suite 105, Lake Placid, FL 33852

Phone Number: 954-797-6886

Print Name:

Michael Hough

E-mail Address: michael.hough@gnmhough.com

Signature:":,f//r?t’(// /%;1:////






